
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

 

LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1832 

ANSWERED ON 28
TH

 DECEMBER, 2017 

NHs IN GUJARAT 

1832. SHRI MANSUKHBHAI DHANJIBHAI VASAVA:  

   SHRI RAMSINH RATHWA: 

          

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री 
be pleased to state:  

  

(a) whether Government has decided to include new roads as National  Highways in  Gujarat in the 

 current  financial year, if so, the details thereof; 

(b) the details of proposed National Highways in Gujarat, under BOT scheme; 

(c) the number of proposals received from Gujarat to repair the National Highways during the last three 

 years; 

(d) the names of the roads on which the permission for undertaking work has been sanctioned and the 

 funds released for this purpose, location-wise; and 

(e) the locations in which the permission to undertake work has not been granted and the reasons 

 therefor?    

ANSWER 

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE 

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT & HIGHWAYS  

 (SHRI MANSUKH L. MANDAVIYA) 
 

(a) and (b) Yes, Madam. Government has notified the road from Beyt Dwarka connecting Okha, 

Dwarka as extension of National Highway 51 in the state of Gujarat on 21
st
 July 2017.  

Besides, the road sections namely Adhelai-Nari Junction (SH-6), Dwarka-Khamaliya-Debariya 

(SH-25), Dhrol-Badra Patiya (SH-25) and Badra-Patiya-Pipaliya (SH-6) have been included for 

development under Bharat Mala scheme as National Highways in principle. All the above road 

sections except Dwarka-Beyt –Dwarka are proposed under Hybrid Annuity mode (DBOT). 

(c) Total 72 number of proposals were received from Gujarat to repair National Highways during 

last three years. 

(d) A list of sanctioned works in 2017-18 is enclosed at Annexure I. A consolidated fund of Rs 

250 Crore for all sanctioned works has been allocated in 2017-18. 

(e) Permission to undertake work has been granted on all sanctioned works. 



ANNEXURE-1  REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (d) OF LOK SABHA UNSTARRED 

QUESTION NO.1832 ANSWERED  ON 28.12.2017 ASKED BY SHRI MANSUKHBHAI 

DHANJIBHAI VASAVA AND  SHRI RAMSINH RATHWA  REGARDING NHs IN GUJARAT. 

 

Sr. No NH No. Name of work Length 
(Km)/ 

Sanctioned details 

Date  Cost 

1. 64 Widening to 7.0 m to 10.0 m & 
Strengthening including geometric 
improvement and reconstruction of  
old / weak structure of Existing road 
between KM 266/400 to 271/300 & 
280/400 to 284/300 & Strengthening 
form Km 252/200 to  266/400 and Km 
271/300 to  280/400 incl. Minor 
Bridges of NH-64 in the State of 
Gujarat.(Digas-Hasot-Rayma-
Sunevkalla-Sahol-Vadoli-Kadrma 
Section) (Package-II) 

27.54 28-07-2017 40.31 

2. 64 Strengthening between Km 361/620 
to 364/220 &368/520 to 370/620 on 
NH-64 (Kasbapar-Navsari-Aeru Road) 

4.7 11.08.2017 4.35 

3. 51 Construction of 4-lane Signature 
Bridge Between Dwarka and 
BeytDwarka and its approches in the 
State  of Gujarat on EPC mode on N.H-
51 

1 Nos. 21-08-2017 962.43 

4. 953 Strengthening between Km 69/900 to  
94/600 on NH-953 (Ahwa-Galkund-
Saputara Section) including 
construction of Box-Culvert in place of 
old culverts. 

24.5 22-08-2017 16.84 

5. 168 Up gradation of new National Highway 
No. 168A to lane with paved side 
shoulder configuration including 
geometric improvement and 
reconstruction of old/ weak structures 
of between Km. 11/800 to 33/600 
(Package-III) (Rajasthan/Gujarat 
boarder at Nenava-Dhanerasection) in 
the State of Gujarat 

21.8 13-09-2017 82.93 

6. 8 C 
(147) 

‘Development of 8-C (147) passing 
through Chiloda-Gandhinagar-Sarkhej 
Road Km.0/0 to 44/420 including ROB, 
Fly over, Under pass, Widening with 
service road, VUP,PUP and junction 
development for / up to  6 lanning in 
the state of Gujarat.” 

44.042 19-12-2017 845.98 

  Total   1952.84 

 

****** 


